# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM515534

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
DSI Underground Systems, LLC		03/11/2019	Limited Liability Company:		

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FCI Holdings Delaware, Inc.					
Street Address: 258 Kappa Drive						
City:	Pittsburgh					
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA					
Postal Code:	15238					
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE					

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3059957	OMEGA-BOLT			
Registration Number:	4017661	TANDEM ANCHOR			
Registration Number:	1948941	CABLELOC			
Registration Number:	3691943	DUO SPEED			
Registration Number:	4292351	X-TREME			
Registration Number:	1012792	FASLOC			

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4124714094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4124718815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Julie W. Meder, The Webb Law Firm Address Line 1: One Gateway Center, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: 420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd.

Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie W. Meder, Reg. No. 36,216				
SIGNATURE:	/Julie W. Meder/				
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2019				

TRADEMARK REEL: 006598 FRAME: 0207

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source = TMAs signment # page 1.tif

source=TMAssignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006598 FRAME: 0208

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DSI Underground Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (as successor to DSI Underground Systems, Inc.) (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, and where applicable, is using and is the owner of the trademarks, registrations, and applications for registration listed in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, FCI Holdings Delaware, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 258 Kappa Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15238 USA (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the goodwill associated herewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, in the United States of America.

The second secon	
DSI Underground Systems, LLC (Assignor)	
Signature: JON Calalina Contraction	
Name: Frank Calandon, Ji	
Title: Prosident	
Date: 3/11/19	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006598 FRAME: 0209

# Schedule A

Client Code	Matter Code	Mark	Appl./ Serial No.	Class	Status	Intl	Country	File Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Gode	COME	111611 14	361101110	V:035	Starns		Country	Lue nare	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
8073	1700262	OMEGA-BOLT	78/327,467	12	REGISTERED	06	us	11/13/2003	3,059,957	02/21/2006
8073	1700264	D-DOME	77/405,364	12	REGISTERED	06	US	02/25/2008	3,608,242	04/21/2009
8073	1700266	TANDEM ANCHOR	77/961,716	12.	EXPIRED	06	us	03/17/2010	4,017,661	08/30/2011
8073	1700268	CABLELOC	74/635,060	12	REGISTERED	01	US	02/15/1995	1,948,941	01/16/1996
8073	1700271	DUO SPEED	77/688,954	12	REGISTERED	20	US	03/11/2009	3,691,943	10/06/2009
8073	1700272	X-TREME	85/673,221	12	REGISTERED	20	US	07/10/2012	4,292,351	02/19/2013
8073	1700274	FASLOC	73/001,824	12	REGISTERED	06	US	09/24/1973	1,012,792	06/10/1975

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006598 FRAME: 0210

RECORDED: 03/22/2019